
2458 NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 84 

3 

4 
5 

AI( 

AI( 

AI( 

AI( 

AI( 

CH 

AI( 

AI( 

AI( 

AI( 

AI( 

AI( 

AI( 

AI( 

AI( 

AI( 

AI( 

CH 
AI( 

WN 

CH 

CH 

WN 
AI( 

CH 
AI( 

WN 
AI( 

AI( 

CH 

WN 
WN 
CH 
HO 
CH 
WN 
WN 

AI( 

TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (DECISION) NOTICE NO. 1987/20 
Decisions of the Minister of Customs in respect of Part I and Part II of the Customs Tariff 

Notice is hereby given that the following decisions have been made in respect of the goods published in the Schedules to this notice. 
SCHEDULE 2 - Decisions cancelled. The cancellations listed in this schedule take effect seven days from Gazette date unless otherwise 
specified, eg, WEF (date). 
SCHEDULE 3 - Limi ted Decisions 
(a) Approvals given under Schedule 3 are restricted to the applicant for whom the approval was originally given and are not 

available for general use. 
This Notice only serves to inform the importing/manufacturing community of the approvals existence. 
(b) Schedule 3 and 4 will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions. 
It should be noted that any concession or determination can be subject to amendment or cancellation by notification in the Gazette. 
Where the month of the start date and end date is shown the day of the start date is the first day of that month and the day of the 
end date is the last day of that month - eg, 3/84 to 9/86 is 1/3/84 to 30/9/86. 

Tariff 
Item 

30.03.031 ) 
30.03.039) 

32.09.005 
34.02.000 

34.03.019 
35.06.000 

38.19.089 

39.01.211 
39.02.419 

39.07.489 

39.07.629 

39.07.629 

40.13.009 

48.05.002 
49.08.009 
59.03.J09 
73.40.001 
84.10.049 

84.17.009 

84.17.009 

84.20.019 
84.21.049 
84.22.019 
84.45.000 

84.56.009 
84.59.059 
84.59.059 
84.59.059 

84.59.059 
84.59.059 
84.59.059 
84.61.039 
84.65.009 
85.01.059 
85.03.000 

85.03.000 

SCHEDULE 1 
General Decisions Approved 

Descript ion of Goods 

Medicaments 

Fibyrax/fibre trim compressed fibre tablets 
Wikol ith PL 241/8 
Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk 
and not being soaps or containing soap; 
APPROVED: 
Elastogran addi t i ve Zml2 
Maranll powder 
Aluminium lubricant protectants 
Hot me It adhes i ve as may be approved; 
APPROVED: 
Jowatherm 290·60 
Chemical products and preparations etc. 
E2380 propylene glycol stearate 
E2452 polyglyceryl·3 diisostearate 
Hefti PGE·400·MS 
UV cured 01 igomer 
Chemical resistant flexible PVC tank lining 
sheeting - 2.3mm and 4.6mm thick, and beading 
Visible microfiche and floppy disk filing 
system panels 
Plastic animals in sets of not more than four, 
moulded, hand painted, having an F.O.B. value 
of not 1 ess than $15.00 per set 
Plastic animals moulded, hand painted, having an 
F.O.B. value of not less than $5.00 each 
Acid resistant clothing made of chlorobutyl 
nylon material 
Polypropylene or nylon reinforced paper 
Industrial quality transtat labels 
Bacfleece, viz bonded plastic filament 
Motor vehicle rough hub spindle forgings 
High temperature hot water pumps for water of a temperature 
exceeding 150 degrees celcius 
Pye plant as may be approved; 
APPROVED: 
Valmac T/TSP·T/L/3 
Veneer dryers as may be approved; 
APPROVED: 
Cremona ENIO 
Pocket and tubular spring balances 
Automatic detergent dispensers 
Aluminium roll ing block scissor type tong 
Automatic multi bar shearline combining 
measuring and feeding systems 
Gold recovery plant 
Automat ic viscosi ty tube washer 
Fish farming oxygenation equipment 
Glue applicators as may be approved; 
APPROVED: 
Ruckle FLA 
Goldore processing mercury amalgamators 
Pipe facing machines 
Smoke processing machines 
Regulators: Fairchild models 65, 66 
Cam followers 
Selenium rectifier elements 
Golden power brand button cells as may be approved 
APPROVED: 
(1) Silver oxide types; SSGl·SSGI3, SSGIX, SSG625, 
4SSGI3, SGl·SGI3, SGIX, SG625 , 4SGl3 
(2) Alkaline manganese type; AG3, AG5, AG8·AGI3, 
4AG13, A23 
(3) Mercury oxide type; HGI2, HD625, 4GHl2 
Primary cells and primary batteries of kinds 
approved by the Minister; 
APPROVED: 
Varta calculator batteries, viz; 
V8GA, VIOGA, VI2GA, Vl3GA and 3022 
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II 

Ref. 

25 
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Ref. 
No. 

603355F 
603300J 

603304A 
603337H 
603301G 
640713H 

603339D 
603340H 
603342D 
603122G 
603755A 

603294L 

603292D 

603302E 

603338F 

603358L 
603207K 
640712K 
602714J 
621923D 

640711A 

640709K 

621375J 
603331J 
640700F 
603305K 

621934K 
603368H 
603378E 
640710C 

621869F 
621758D 
6407010 
602799H 
640705G 
621804A 
621856D 

603347E 

Effective 
From To 

4/87 
4/87 

4/87 
4/87 
4/87 
4/87 

4/87 
4/87 
4/87 
3/87 
3/87 

4/87 

4/87 

4/87 

4/87 

4/87 
12/86 
4/87 
2/86 
4/87 

4/87 

4/87 

12/86 
4/87 
4/87 
4/87 

4/87 
4/87 
4/87 
4/87 

4/87 
3/87 
4/87 
2/87 
4/87 
3/87 
3/87 

4/87 


