NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (DECISION) NOTICE NO. 1987/20 $Decisions \ of \ the \ Minister \ of \ Customs \ in \ respect \ of \ Part \ I \ and \ Part \ II \ of \ the \ Customs \ Tariff$

- Notice is hereby given that the following decisions have been made in respect of the goods published in the Schedules to this notice. SCHEDULE 2 Decisions cancelled. The cancellations listed in this schedule take effect seven days from Gazette date unless otherwise
- specified, eg, WEF (date). SCHEDULE 3 Limited Decisions
- - Approvals given under Schedule 3 are restricted to the applicant for whom the approval was originally given and are not (a) available for general use.
 - This Notice only serves to inform the importing/manufacturing community of the approvals existence.
 - (b) Schedule 3 and 4 will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions.

 $V8GA,\ V10GA,\ V12GA,\ V13GA\ and\ 3022$

It should be noted that any concession or determination can be subject to amendment or cancellation by notification in the Gazette.

SCHEDULE 1 General Decisions Approved									
	Tariff		Rates of	-	Part II	Ref.	Effect		
	Item	Description of Goods	Normal	Pref.	Ref.	No.	From	То	
	30.03.031) 30.03.039)	Medicaments							
AK	30.03.039)	Fibyrax/fibre trim compressed fibre tablets	Free	Free	25	603355F	4/87		
K.	32.09.005	Wikolith PL 241/8	Free	Free	99	603300J	4/87		
	34.02.000	Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk	1100	1100	00	000000	1,01	• •	
	*****	and not being soaps or containing soap;							
		APPROVED:							
\K		Elastogran additive Zml2	Free	Free	99	603304A	4/87		
\K		Maranil powder	Free	Free	99	603337H	4/87		
K	34.03.019	Aluminium lubricant protectants	Free	Free	99	603301G	4/87		`
СН	35.06.000	Hot melt adhesive as may be approved;	Free	Free	99	640713H	4/87	• •	
		APPROVED:							
		Jowatherm 290-60							
.,	38.19.089	Chemical products and preparations etc.	P	F	00	0000000	4/07		
K		E2380 propylene glycol stearate	Free	Free	99	603339D	4/87	• •	
K		E2452 polyglyceryl-3 diisostearate	Free	Free	99	603340H 603342D	4/87 4/87	• •	
K K	39.01.211	Hefti PGE-400-MS UV cured oligomer	Free	Free	99	603342D 603122G	3/87	• •	
r K	39.01.211	Chemical resistant flexible PVC tank lining	Free Free	Free	99	603755A	3/87	• •	
ıĸ	33.02.413	sheeting - 2.3mm and 4.6mm thick, and beading	rree	rice	33	003733A	3/07	• •	
AK	39.07.489	Visible microfiche and floppy disk filing	Free	Free	99	603294L	4/87		
	00.07.100	system panels	1100	1100	00	0002012	2,0,	• •	
AK	39.07.629	Plastic animals in sets of not more than four,	Free	Free	99	603292D	4/87		
	00.07.020	moulded, hand painted, having an F.O.B. value			, ,		-,		
		of not less than \$15.00 per set							
K	39.07.629	Plastic animals moulded, hand painted, having an	Free	Free	99	603302E	4/87		
		F.O.B. value of not less than \$5.00 each							
AK	40.13.009	Acid resistant clothing made of chlorobutyl	Free	Free	99	603338F	4/87		
		nylon material							
K	48.05.002	Polypropylene or nylon reinforced paper	Free	Free	99	603358L	4/87		
K	49.08.009	Industrial quality transtat labels	Free	Free	99	603207K	12/86	• •	
H	59.03.309	Bacfleece, viz bonded plastic filament	Free	Free	99	640712K	4/87		
K	73.40.001	Motor vehicle rough hub spindle forgings	Free	Free	99	602714J	2/86	• •	
WN	84.10.049	High temperature hot water pumps for water of a temperature	Free	Free	99	621923D	4/87	• •	
		exceeding 150 degrees celcius		_					
CH	84.17.009	Pye plant as may be approved;	Free	Free	99	640711A	4/87	• •	
		APPROVED:							
	04 17 000	Valmac T/TSP-T/L/3	Eman	Fran	00	640700V	4/87		
СН	84.17.009	Veneer dryers as may be approved;	Free	Free	99	640709K	4/0/	• •	
		APPROVED: Cremona EN10							
N	84.20.019		Free	Free	99	621375J	12/86		
K	84.21.049	Pocket and tubular spring balances Automatic detergent dispensers	Free	Free	99	603331J	4/87		
H	84.22.019	Aluminium rolling block scissor type tong	Free	Free	99	640700F	4/87		
K	84.45.000	Automatic multi bar shearline combining	Free	Free	99	603305K	4/87		
		measuring and feeding systems							
N	84.56.009	Gold recovery plant	Free	Free	99	621934K	4/87		
K	84.59.059	Automatic viscosity tube washer	Free	Free	99	603368H	4/87		
K	84.59.059	Fish farming oxygenation equipment	Free	Free	99	603378E	4/87		
Ή	84.59.059	Glue applicators as may be approved;	Free	Free	99	640710C	4/87		
		APPROVED:							
		Ruckle FLA							
N	84.59.059	Goldore processing mercury amalgamators	Free	Free	99	621869F	4/87	• •	
N	84.59.059	Pipe facing machines	Free	Free	99	621758D	3/87	• •	
Ή	84.59.059	Smoke processing machines	Free	Free	99	640701D	4/87	• •	
0	84.61.039	Regulators: Fairchild models 65, 66	Free	Free	99	602799H	2/87	• •	
H	84.65.009	Cam followers	Free	Free	99	640705G	4/87	• •	
N	85.01.059	Selenium rectifier elements	Free	Free	99	621804A 621856D	3/87 3/87	• •	
ίΝ	85.03.000	Golden power brand button cells as may be approved APPROVED:	Free	Free	99	6218360	3/6/	••	
		(1) Silver oxide types; SSG1-SSG13, SSG1X, SSG625, 4SSG13, SG1-SG13, SG1X, SG625, 4SG13							
		(2) Alkaline manganese type; AG3, AG5, AG8-AG13,							
		4AG13, A23 (3) Mercury oxide type; HG12, HD625, 4GH12							
	85.03.000	Primary cells and primary batteries of kinds	Free	Free	99				
	00.00.000	approved by the Minister;							
		APPROVED:							
(Varta calculator batteries, viz;				603347E	4/87		
		VOCA VIOCA VIOCA VIOCA and 3022							